Thornton Ordinance NOTICE OF ORDINANCE THE

PUBLIC NOTICE

CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF THORNTON, IOWA, BY ADDING A NEW SECTION AL-

LOWING RESIDENTIAL USE ON A CONDITIONAL BASIS IN THE COMMERCIAL DISTRICT

NOTICE is hereby given that on

the 3rd day of January, 2022, the City Council of the City of Thornton, lowa will vote on adopting an OR-

DINANCE amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Thornton, lowa by adding a new section allowing residential use on a conditional basis in the commercial district. NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that a public HEARING on the foregoing will be held by the City Council for the City of Thornton, Iowa at the Thornton City Hall, 404 Main Street, Thornton, Iowa at 6:30 P.M. on the 3rd day of January, 2022 and that any person interested in or object-ing to said Ordinance may appear at the PUBLIC HEARING and state reasons for or against the proposed amendment of the Ordinance. A copy of the proposed Ordinance Amendment is available for inspection at the City of Thornton

City Clerk of the City of Thornton,

Published in the Pioneer Enterprise on Thursday, Dec. 23, 2021

Clerk's Office. Megan Hobscheidt

lowa